LEGAL NOTICE Sunday, December 29, 2019

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

In accordance with the Section 1-2-9 of the New Mexico Statutes Annotated, 1978, as amended, the City Clerk's Office is now accepting applications for precinct board members and alternates for the forthcoming Local Election to be held on March 3, 2020.

There are four Voting Convenience Centers and two Early / Absentee sites. Each Voting Convenience Center shall consist of at least four members.

Prospective precinct board members may submit their applications by calling telephone 575-397-9200, in writing to the City Clerk's Office, 200 E Broadway, Hobbs, New Mexico, 88240, or fillable form on the City of Hobbs website www.hobbsnm.org. The City Clerk's Office will be accepting applications until Monday, January 6, 2020. Precinct board members and alternates will be expected to attend an election school of instruction before the election.

/s/ Jan Fletcher JAN FLETCHER City Clerk

AVISO AL PÚBLICO

De conformidad con el Estatuto 1-2-9 de los Estatutos Anotados de Nuevo México, 1978, según enmendada, la Oficina del Secretario de la Ciudad estará aceptando aplicaciones para los miembros de la junta electoral y alternos para la próxima Elección Local que se celebrara el 3 de marzo, 2020.

Hay cuatro centros de Votación de Conveniencia y dos lugares de votante Ausencia y votante de temprano. Cada Centro de Convenciones votación estará compuesto al menos cuatro miembros.

Personas que desean ser miembros de la junta electoral y alterno pueden someter sus aplicaciones por llamando al teléfono 575-397-9200, por en escritura en la Oficina del Secretario del Ciudad, 200 E Broadway, Hobbs, Nuevo México, 88240, o en un formulario que se puede completar en el sitio web de la Ciudad de Hobbs www.hobbsnm.org. La oficina del Escribano estará aceptando aplicaciones hasta el día Lunes 6 de enero de 2020. Miembros de la junta electoral y los alternos se espera que asistan a una escuela de instrucción de elección antes de la elección.

/s/ Jan Fletcher
JAN FLETCHER
Escribana de la ciudad